## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sklar, Stuart		01/17/2006	PARTNERSHIP:
Emmolo, Lynn		01/17/2006	PARTNERSHIP:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	360 Degrees Inc.
Street Address:	24 Princess Court
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78793318	HARAJUKU GIRLS
Serial Number:	78794301	A DOZEN ROSES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)226-7555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: terry@ovedlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Terrence Oved, Esq.
Address Line 1: 110 Greene Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1102

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence A. Oved, Esq.
Signature:	/Terrence A. Oved/
Date:	11/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0259

900063557

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assign#page1.tif

source=TM Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0260

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED APPLICATIONS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made, executed, and delivered by the undersigned, Lynn Emmolo and Stuart Sklar (the "Assignors"), to 360 Degrees Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Connecticut, effective as of the date of execution below.

WHEREAS, Assignors have a bona fide intention to use in commerce the following marks (collectively "Pending Marks"):

U.S. Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
HARAJUKU GIRLS	78/793318	January 17, 2006
A DOZEN ROSES	78/794301	January 18, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of any and all rights and title in and to the Pending Marks, the applications and any registrations resulting therefrom, along with the intellectual property rights and goodwill, if any, symbolized by the Pending Marks, for which applications are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Pending Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Pending Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Pending Marks, if any;

WHEREAS, Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to anyone other than Assignee by the Assignors or any predecessor in title thereto, and that Assignors thereby possesses the full right to convey such rights and property;

WHEREAS, Assignors agree to perform such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to transfer, perfect, and defend the Assignee's ownership of the Pending Marks as may reasonably be requested by Assignee, from time to time.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Pending Marks, the above-mentioned applications, the goodwill symbolized by such marks, if any, the right to sue, either at law or in equity, in order to protect the Pending Marks, and the right to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any Certificates of Registration to the Assignee and to correspond hereinafter with Assignee's attorneys,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0261 Oved & Oved LLP, regarding any matter relating to the prosecution, alteration or amendment of the Pending Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be executed on their behalf as of the day of September, 2006.

ASSIGNEES

ART SKLAR

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the 20 day of September in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for New York, personally appeared Stuart Sklar, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, and that by his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
NO. 02026006914
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires May 11, 20

otary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the 30 day of September in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for New York, personally appeared Lynn Emmolo, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, and that by his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument.

STEVEN J. CZIK

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No. 02CZ6006914

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires May 11, 20/0

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003435 FRAME: 0262

**RECORDED: 11/29/2006**